

PINCHBECK PARISH COUNCIL The Hub & Library, 48 Knight Street, Pinchbeck, Spalding, PE11 3RU

Notice is hereby given of the ANNUAL ASSEMBLY OF PINCHBECK PARISH MEETING

To be held at the Pinchbeck Community Hub & Library 18:30hrs Monday, 17 March 2025

To be chaired by Cllr James Avery, Chairman of Pinchbeck Parish Council

The Meeting may discuss any matter affecting the Parish.

The business to be transacted at the meeting will be.

- 1. Welcome and introduction by the chairman Cllr James Avery.
- 2. Apologies for absence.
- 3. To read, approve, and sign, the <u>minutes</u> of the Annual Assembly of the Parish Meeting held on 18 March 2024.
- 4. To receive a report from the chairman of the parish council.
- 5. To receive a financial report from the clerk to the parish council.
- 6. Questions and other matters members of the public may wish to raise.

Convened by:

James Avery

Cllr James Avery Chairman of Pinchbeck Parish Council 04 March 2025

All are Welcome.

(only registered local government electors of Pinchbeck are entitled to vote).